
Hofstra (9-21,6-12 CAA) -vs- Towson (17-14,10-8 CAA)
03/12/26 at CareFirst Arena, Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Hofstra 72

Towson 71

Date: 03/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: CareFirst Arena, Washington, DC
Referees: Bruce Morris, Talisa Green, Meadow Overstreet

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hofstra 17 12 20 23 72
Towson 12 22 13 24 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sterling,Chloe * 29 5-19 1-2 6-7 1-1 2 3 7 1 0 2 17
25 Carter,Micaela * 28 5-7 3-4 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 13
10 Gooden,Alarice * 21 4-13 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 12
13 Magolico,Sandra * 29 3-7 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 2 0 2 2 2 6
05 Karim,Ema * 22 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 2 0 1 0 3 0
02 Von Essen,Emma 18 6-10 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 14
08 Brown,Nevaeh 22 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Hodge,Michaela 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 Garrett,Sana'a 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
06 Angoi,Ayen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 8-14 10-13 12-23 35 17 13 8 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 4-5   80.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 8-14   57.1 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Turner,Semaya * 33 8-11 0-0 2-3 4-5 9 2 3 1 0 1 18
07 Dereje,Hannah * 24 6-7 0-0 2-3 3-6 9 0 2 4 1 1 14
00 Marchbanks,Masyn * 29 4-10 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 9
11 Shepard,Thalia * 25 1-7 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 4
06 Matulevicius,Viki * 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
02 Johnston,India 37 6-14 4-6 5-5 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 21
09 Sjökvist,Tilda 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
05 Morris,Kayla 15 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 6-21 11-13 14-31 45 11 15 13 3 2 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 4-6   66.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 6-21   28.6 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hofstra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Towson
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(in the paint) 09:38 2-0 V 2

09:17 TURNOVER  by DEREJE,HANNAH
STEAL  by KARIM,EMA 09:17
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MICAELA 09:10 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

08:46 TURNOVER  by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
STEAL  by KARIM,EMA 08:46

08:37 FOUL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
08:37 SUB OUT by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
08:37 SUB OUT by DEREJE,HANNAH
08:37 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,INDIA
08:37 SUB IN by MORRIS,KAYLA

GOOD FT by STERLING,CHLOE 08:37 6-0 V 6
MISS FT by STERLING,CHLOE 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA
08:17 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ALARICE --
MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,ALARICE(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,INDIA

STEAL  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 07:57
MISS LAYUP by KARIM,EMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA
07:42 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SEMAYA
07:39 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA

06:57 TURNOVER  by SHEPARD,THALIA
STEAL  by STERLING,CHLOE 06:57

06:53 FOUL  by SHEPARD,THALIA
SUB OUT by KARIM,EMA 06:53
SUB OUT by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 06:53
SUB IN by ANGOI,AYEN 06:53
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 06:53
MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,ALARICE 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,INDIA
06:29 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ANGOI,AYEN --
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA
06:15 SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
06:15 SUB IN by SJöKVIST,TILDA

SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 06:15
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 06:15

06:04 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ALARICE --
TURNOVER  by STERLING,CHLOE 05:49

05:49 STEAL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
FOUL  by STERLING,CHLOE 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by MORRIS,KAYLA
05:48 SUB IN by DEREJE,HANNAH
05:41 MISS LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANGOI,AYEN --
MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CHLOE 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA



05:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 05:09 8-2 V 6
FOUL  by GOODEN,ALARICE 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by STERLING,CHLOE 04:55
SUB OUT by ANGOI,AYEN 04:55
SUB OUT by GOODEN,ALARICE 04:55
SUB IN by GARRETT,SANA'A 04:55
SUB IN by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 04:55
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 04:55

04:55 8-3 V 5 GOOD FT by SHEPARD,THALIA
04:55 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by SHEPARD,THALIA

MISS JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA(in the paint) 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:15 MISS JUMPER by SJöKVIST,TILDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEREJE,HANNAH

04:12 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:49 SUB OUT by SHEPARD,THALIA
03:49 SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
03:36 MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:30 MISS 3PTR by SJöKVIST,TILDA

REBOUND DEF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MICAELA(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREJE,HANNAH
03:01 MISS LAYUP by SJöKVIST,TILDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SJöKVIST,TILDA
02:52 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEMAYA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH 02:27
REBOUND OFF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
GOOD JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:21 10-8 V 2

02:05 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SJöKVIST,TILDA

GOOD 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA 01:53 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by GARRETT,SANA'A --

01:36 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MARCHBANKS,MASYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GARRETT,SANA'A 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEMAYA
01:12 SUB OUT by SJöKVIST,TILDA
01:12 SUB IN by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
01:12 SUB IN by SHEPARD,THALIA

SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 01:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH 01:12
SUB OUT by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 01:12
SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 01:12
SUB IN by STERLING,CHLOE 01:12
SUB IN by KARIM,EMA 01:12
SUB IN by GOODEN,ALARICE 01:12
SUB IN by HODGE,MICHAELA 01:12

00:51 MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,THALIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE(in the paint) 00:36 15-12 V 3

00:14 MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ALARICE --
GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 00:01 17-12 V 5



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hofstra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Towson
10:00 SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
10:00 SUB OUT by DEREJE,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by GARRETT,SANA'A 10:00
SUB OUT by HODGE,MICHAELA 10:00
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,INDIA
09:24 MISS JUMPER by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --
MISS LAYUP by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(in the paint) 09:11
REBOUND OFF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --

09:06 FOUL  by MORRIS,KAYLA
GOOD FT by GOODEN,ALARICE 09:06 18-12 V 6
GOOD FT by GOODEN,ALARICE 09:06 19-12 V 7

08:51 19-14 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPARD,THALIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA
FOUL  by VON ESSEN,EMMA 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
08:32 SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
08:32 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEMAYA(fastbreak)
08:32 MISS FT by TURNER,SEMAYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
GOOD JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 08:07 21-15 V 6

07:49 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE 07:30

07:30 BLOCK  by MORRIS,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by GOODEN,ALARICE 07:29
TURNOVER  by GOODEN,ALARICE 07:29
SUB OUT by GOODEN,ALARICE 07:29
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 07:29

07:12 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA
-- ASSIST  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

MISS LAYUP by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(in the paint) 06:55
06:55 BLOCK  by MORRIS,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:51 23-18 V 5

06:30 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 06:10 25-18 V 7

05:41 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPARD,THALIA

FOUL  by KARIM,EMA 05:35
TURNOVER  by KARIM,EMA 05:35
SUB OUT by KARIM,EMA 05:35
SUB IN by HODGE,MICHAELA 05:35
SUB OUT by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 05:35
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 05:35

05:16 MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,INDIA

05:01 SUB OUT by SHEPARD,THALIA
05:01 SUB IN by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

SUB OUT by STERLING,CHLOE 05:01
SUB IN by GARRETT,SANA'A 05:01



04:57 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH 04:35 27-22 V 5
FOUL  by CARTER,MICAELA 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEMAYA
04:20 SUB IN by SHEPARD,THALIA

SUB OUT by HODGE,MICHAELA 04:20
SUB IN by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 04:20

04:20 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA
04:20 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA

MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,SANA'A(in the paint) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA

04:01 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPARD,THALIA

GOOD JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 03:31 29-26 V 3
03:05 MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,THALIA

REBOUND DEF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
03:02 FOUL  by MORRIS,KAYLA
03:02 SUB OUT by MORRIS,KAYLA
03:02 SUB IN by DEREJE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 03:02
SUB IN by STERLING,CHLOE 03:02
MISS 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
02:36 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,INDIA
02:18 FOUL  by JOHNSTON,INDIA

FOUL  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 02:16
TURNOVER  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 02:16

02:01 29-31 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

FOUL  by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:01
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:01
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 02:01

02:01 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by DEREJE,HANNAH
01:45 FOUL  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
01:45 SUB OUT by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
01:45 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA

MISS FT by CARTER,MICAELA 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARTER,MICAELA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA
01:28 TURNOVER  by DEREJE,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
TURNOVER  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by DEREJE,HANNAH

00:55
MISS JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPARD,THALIA
00:33 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA

MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA

00:01 MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,THALIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hofstra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Towson



10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,INDIA
10:00 SUB IN by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

SUB OUT by GARRETT,SANA'A 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH 10:00
SUB IN by KARIM,EMA 10:00
SUB IN by GOODEN,ALARICE 10:00

09:43 TURNOVER  by SHEPARD,THALIA
GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,ALARICE 09:33 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

09:22 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MICAELA 09:09 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

08:48 MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,THALIA
REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREJE,HANNAH
08:23 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MICAELA 08:10 38-38
ASSIST  by GOODEN,ALARICE --

07:56 MISS JUMPER by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
-- REBOUND OFF by DEREJE,HANNAH

07:53 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREJE,HANNAH
07:31 SUB OUT by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
07:31 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,INDIA

SUB OUT by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 07:31
SUB IN by ANGOI,AYEN 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by DEREJE,HANNAH
07:31 SUB IN by SJöKVIST,TILDA
07:25 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ANGOI,AYEN 07:25
07:25 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by TURNER,SEMAYA

GOOD JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:18 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

07:04 TURNOVER  by TURNER,SEMAYA
STEAL  by KARIM,EMA 07:04
MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA
FOUL  by ANGOI,AYEN 06:54
SUB OUT by ANGOI,AYEN 06:54
SUB IN by HODGE,MICHAELA 06:54

06:43 MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --

06:34 FOUL  by TURNER,SEMAYA
06:34 SUB OUT by SHEPARD,THALIA
06:34 SUB IN by DEREJE,HANNAH

GOOD FT by HODGE,MICHAELA 06:34 41-43 H 2
GOOD FT by HODGE,MICHAELA 06:34 42-43 H 1
FOUL  by STERLING,CHLOE 06:13
SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 06:13
SUB IN by GARRETT,SANA'A 06:13

06:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by GOODEN,ALARICE --
MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,SANA'A(in the paint) 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SEMAYA
05:28 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DEREJE,HANNAH



05:24 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by GOODEN,ALARICE 05:09
TURNOVER  by GOODEN,ALARICE 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEMAYA
05:09 SUB IN by SHEPARD,THALIA

SUB OUT by KARIM,EMA 05:09
SUB OUT by GOODEN,ALARICE 05:09
SUB OUT by HODGE,MICHAELA 05:09
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 05:09
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 05:09
SUB IN by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 05:09

04:54 TURNOVER  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by SJöKVIST,TILDA
04:54 SUB IN by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

04:30 MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,THALIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by VON ESSEN,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:17 44-45 H 1

04:00 TURNOVER  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
STEAL  by STERLING,CHLOE 04:00
GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CHLOE 03:52 47-45 V 2
ASSIST  by GARRETT,SANA'A --

03:29 MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,THALIA
REBOUND DEF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREJE,HANNAH
03:08 MISS 3PTR by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

REBOUND DEF by VON ESSEN,EMMA --
FOUL  by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:46
TURNOVER  by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:46

02:46 SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
02:46 SUB OUT by SHEPARD,THALIA
02:46 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA
02:46 SUB IN by SJöKVIST,TILDA

SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:46
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 02:46
SUB OUT by STERLING,CHLOE 02:46
SUB IN by KARIM,EMA 02:46

02:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,INDIA

02:35 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SEMAYA

02:31 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 02:31
REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --
MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,SANA'A(in the paint) 02:22

02:22 BLOCK  by DEREJE,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by MAGOLICO,SANDRA --
MISS LAYUP by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREJE,HANNAH
02:06 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by DEREJE,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEMAYA
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,MICAELA(in the paint) 01:40 49-47 V 2

01:24 TURNOVER  by DEREJE,HANNAH
01:24 SUB OUT by DEREJE,HANNAH
01:24 SUB IN by MORRIS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 01:24
SUB IN by HODGE,MICHAELA 01:24
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,KAYLA



00:51 MISS 3PTR by SJöKVIST,TILDA
-- REBOUND OFF by SJöKVIST,TILDA

00:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MICAELA --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MICAELA(fastbreak) 00:25
REBOUND OFF by KARIM,EMA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SJöKVIST,TILDA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hofstra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Towson
SUB OUT by GARRETT,SANA'A 10:00
SUB IN by STERLING,CHLOE 10:00

09:46 FOUL  by JOHNSTON,INDIA
MISS LAYUP by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
FOUL  by HODGE,MICHAELA 09:21

09:21 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA
09:21 49-49 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by HODGE,MICHAELA(in the paint) 08:59 51-49 V 2
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

08:52 MISS 3PTR by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SEMAYA

08:47 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,MICAELA 08:28 53-51 V 2

08:15 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SEMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,INDIA

MISS LAYUP by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by STERLING,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint) 07:41 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

07:21 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --
MISS 3PTR by KARIM,EMA(fastbreak) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SJöKVIST,TILDA
07:03 SUB OUT by MORRIS,KAYLA
07:03 SUB OUT by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI
07:03 SUB IN by DEREJE,HANNAH
07:03 SUB IN by SHEPARD,THALIA

SUB OUT by STERLING,CHLOE 07:03
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH 07:03
SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 07:03
SUB OUT by HODGE,MICHAELA 07:03
SUB IN by GARRETT,SANA'A 07:03
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 07:03
SUB IN by GOODEN,ALARICE 07:03
SUB IN by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 07:03

07:00 55-55 GOOD LAYUP by SJöKVIST,TILDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEREJE,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KARIM,EMA 06:43
SUB IN by ANGOI,AYEN 06:43

06:33 TURNOVER  by DEREJE,HANNAH
STEAL  by VON ESSEN,EMMA 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,ALARICE(fastbreak) 06:24 58-55 V 3
ASSIST  by GARRETT,SANA'A --

06:14 58-58 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA
MISS 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



05:42 SUB OUT by SJöKVIST,TILDA
05:42 SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
05:31 58-61 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA

-- ASSIST  by DEREJE,HANNAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:29
SUB OUT by GARRETT,SANA'A 05:29
SUB IN by STERLING,CHLOE 05:29
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DEREJE,HANNAH
04:47 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 04:47
REBOUND DEF by STERLING,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
SUB OUT by ANGOI,AYEN 04:27
SUB IN by KARIM,EMA 04:27
GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:19 60-61 H 1

04:19 FOUL  by SHEPARD,THALIA
SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 04:19
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 04:19
GOOD FT by STERLING,CHLOE 04:19 61-61

03:57 MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SEMAYA

03:52 TURNOVER  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
STEAL  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:47 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by GOODEN,ALARICE --

03:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:44 SUB OUT by SHEPARD,THALIA
03:44 SUB IN by SJöKVIST,TILDA

FOUL  by KARIM,EMA 03:28
03:28 MISS FT by DEREJE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:28 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by DEREJE,HANNAH
02:57 FOUL  by JOHNSTON,INDIA

GOOD FT by STERLING,CHLOE 02:57 64-62 V 2
GOOD FT by STERLING,CHLOE 02:57 65-62 V 3

02:44 65-65 GOOD 3PTR by SJöKVIST,TILDA
-- ASSIST  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,ALARICE(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KARIM,EMA 02:19
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 02:19
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CHLOE 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SJöKVIST,TILDA
01:51 65-68 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by MAGOLICO,SANDRA(in the paint) 01:35 67-68 H 1
ASSIST  by CARTER,MICAELA --

01:09 67-70 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,INDIA
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,SEMAYA

FOUL  by MAGOLICO,SANDRA 01:09
01:09 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA
01:09 SUB OUT by DEREJE,HANNAH
01:09 SUB IN by MORRIS,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:08
SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 01:08
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 01:08

00:48 FOUL  by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
GOOD FT by STERLING,CHLOE 00:48 68-71 H 3
GOOD FT by STERLING,CHLOE 00:48 69-71 H 2



00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:48 SUB OUT by TURNER,SEMAYA
00:48 SUB IN by MATULEVICIUS,VIKI

SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:48
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH 00:48
SUB IN by KARIM,EMA 00:48
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 00:48

00:21 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KARIM,EMA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by SJöKVIST,TILDA
00:19 SUB IN by TURNER,SEMAYA

SUB OUT by KARIM,EMA 00:19
SUB OUT by CARTER,MICAELA 00:19
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:19
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH 00:19
GOOD 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:02 72-71 V 1
ASSIST  by STERLING,CHLOE --

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:02
SUB IN by CARTER,MICAELA 00:02
FOUL  by STERLING,CHLOE 00:02

00:01 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,INDIA


